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Sec. 3. [145.882JMATERNAL AND CHILD HEALTH BLOCK
GRANT DISTRIBUTION.

The maternal and child health care block grant shall be distributed to the
same recipients that received funds during the previous year until July ^ 1983.
A reduction in federal funding shall be distributed to reflect a proportional
reduction for each recipient.

Sec. 4. EFFECTIVE DATE.

Sections 1 to 3 are effective the day following final enactment.

Approved March 18, 1982

CHAPTER 432 — H.F.No. 1283

An act relating to crimes; lengthening the statute of limitations for prosecutions for
certain crimes; amending Minnesota Statutes 1980, Section 628.26.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1980, Section 628.26, is amended to read:

628.26 LIMITATIONS.

(a) Indictments or complaints for murder may be found or made at any
time after the death of the person killed;.

(b) Indictments or complaints for violation of section 609.42, subdivision
1, clauses (1) or (2) shall be found or made and filed in the proper court within
six years after the commission of the offense*.

(c) Indictments or complaints for violation of sections 609.3641 to
609.3644. or for violation of sections 609.342 to 609.345 if the victim and the
actor were in a familial relationship as defined in section 609.364, subdivision 9 at
the time the offense was committed, shalj be found or made and filed in the
proper court within 7 years after the commission of the offense.

(d) In all other cases, indictments or complaints shall be found or made
and filed in the proper court within three years after the commission of the
offense; but the time during which the defendant shall not be an inhabitant of, or
usually resident within, this state, shall not constitute any part of the limitations
imposed by this section.

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE.

Section j^ is ejfectiye August ^ 1982 and applies to offenses committed on
and after August ^ 1982.

Approved March 18, 1982

Changes or additions are indicated by underline, deletions by Mrikeoul.


